CH \$390.00 44322

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559326

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Formlabs Inc.		01/27/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	50 Rowes Wharf	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4432238	FORMLABS
Registration Number:	4678948	FORMLABS
Registration Number:	5797737	FORMLABS
Registration Number:	4678949	
Registration Number:	4979972	FORM 2
Registration Number:	5566720	FORM CELL
Registration Number:	5710419	FORMCURE
Registration Number:	5710420	FORMWASH
Serial Number:	87432838	FUSE 1
Serial Number:	87431903	PINSHAPE
Serial Number:	88367388	FORM 3
Serial Number:	88367392	FORM 3L
Serial Number:	88696312	FORM 3B
Serial Number:	88367400	LFS
Serial Number:	88730301	FUSE SIFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900532845 REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0793

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2020	

Total Attachments: 13

source=Formlabs - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Formlabs - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=Formlabs - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=Formlabs - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=Formlabs - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=Formlabs - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=Formlabs - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif source=Formlabs - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif source=Formlabs - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif source=Formlabs - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif source=Formlabs - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page11.tif source=Formlabs - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page12.tif source=Formlabs - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page12.tif source=Formlabs - IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page13.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0794

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of January 27, 2020, by and between JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Lender"), as the lender party to the Credit Agreement referred to below, and each of FORMLABS INC., a Delaware corporation, and FORMLABS OHIO INC., a Delaware corporation (each and together, jointly and severally, "Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Lender has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation (the "Loans") to the Loan Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement), in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Credit Agreement by and among Lender and the Loan Parties dated as of the same date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Credit Agreement"). Lender is willing to make the Loans to the Loan Parties, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Lender a security interest in the Collateral, including certain Copyrights, Trademarks, and Patents (as each term is described below) to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Credit Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Security Agreement), by and among Lender and the Loan Parties, Grantor has granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Credit Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. Grantor grants and pledges to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:
- (a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (c) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

- (e) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto but excluding any Excluded Assets (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, or Trademarks, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, or Patents; and
- (j) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the term "Intellectual Property Collateral" and the foregoing grant shall not include, and no security interest shall attach to, any Excluded Collateral.

- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The parties hereto authorize and request that the Commissioner of Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights of the United States record this security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Grantor hereby authorizes Lender, upon notice to Grantor, to (a) modify this Agreement unilaterally by amending the exhibits to this Agreement to include any Intellectual Property Collateral which Grantor obtains subsequent to the date of this Agreement, and (b) file a duplicate original of this Agreement containing amended exhibits reflecting such new Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 4. <u>Loan Documents</u>. This Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Security Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Security Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral are as provided by the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 5. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif" format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the

laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[Signatures included on the following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

Address: FORMLABS INC. 35 Medford Street, Suite 201 Somerville, Massachusetts 02143 Name: __Maxim Lobovsky Attention: General Counsel and CFO Title: __President and Chief Executive Officer FORMLABS OHIO INC. 35 Medford Street, Suite 201 Somerville, Massachusetts 02143 Name: Maxim Lobovsky Attention: General Counsel and CFO Title: Secretary and Treasurer LENDER: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Address: MM Technology Banking 237 Park Avenue, 6th Floor New York, NY 10017 Name: _____ Attention: John D'Alessandro

Title: ______

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

	GRANTOR:
Address:	FORMLABS INC.
35 Medford Street, Suite 201 Somerville, Massachusetts 02143	By:
Attention: General Counsel and CFO	Name:
	Title:
	FORMLABS OHIO INC.
35 Medford Street, Suite 201	By:
Somerville, Massachusetts 02143 Attention: General Counsel and CFO	Name:
	Title:
	LENDER:
Address:	JPMORGAN CHASP BANK, N.A.
MM Technology Banking	
237 Park Avenue, 6th Floor New York, NY 10017	Ву:
Attention: John D'Alessandro	Name: JUSTIN KELLEY
	Title: EXECUTIVE JORGUE

[Signature page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Registered Copyrights:

Registration/ Registration/ Application Application Description Number Date Form 1+ Line Drawing, Visual Material registration number registration date VAu001187673 November 12, 2014 Firmware Version 1.1c, Computer File registration number registration date TX0007936381 November 21. 2014

Unregistered Software:

- 1. Source code and algorithms related to Formlabs' all versions of Preform Desktop Software;
- 2. Source code and algorithms related to Formlabs' Form 1 and Form 1+ Firmware;
- 3. Source code and algorithms related to Formlabs' Form 2 Firmware;
- 4. Source code and algorithms related to Formlabs' Form 3, Form 3L, and Form 3B Firmware;
- 5. Source code and algorithms related to Formlabs' Fuse 1 Firmware;
- 6. Source code and algorithms related to Formlabs' Fuse Sift Firmware;
- 7. Source code and algorithms related to Formlabs' Form Wash Firmware;
- 8. Source code and algorithms related to Formlabs' Form Cure Firmware;
- 9. Source code and algorithms related to Formlabs' Form Cell Software;
- 10. Source code and algorithms related to Formlabs' website and sales support systems;
- 11. Source code and algorithms related to automated calibration procedures for Form 1, Form 1+, Form 2, Form 3L, Form 3B, Fuse 1, Fuse Sift, Form Wash, Form Cure and Form Cell.

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Utility Patents as Issued or Allowed

- 1. U.S. Utility Patent No. 9,183,325, issued November 10, 2015;
- 2. U.S. Utility Patent No. 9,878,470, issued January 30, 2018;
- 3. U.S. Utility Patent No. 9,895,843, issued February 20, 2018;
- 4. U.S. Utility Patent No. 9,987,800, issued June 5, 2018;
- 5. U.S. Utility Patent No. 10,011,079, issued July 3, 2018;
- 6. U.S. Utility Patent No. 10,011,075, issued July 3, 2018;
- 7. U.S. Utility Patent No. 10,131,095, issued November 20, 2018;
- 8. U.S. Utility Patent No. 10,201,963, issued February 12, 2019;
- 9. U.S. Utility Patent No. 10,207,453, issued February 19, 2019;
- 10. U.S. Utility Patent No. 10,213,966, issued February 26, 2019;
- 11. U.S. Utility Patent No. 10,316,213, issued June 11, 2019;
- 12. U.S. Utility Patent No. 10,350,827, issued July 16, 2019;
- 13. U.S. Utility Patent No. 10,414,073, issued September 17, 2019;
- 14. U.S. Utility Patent No. 10,369,747, issued August 6, 2019;
- 15. U.S. Utility Patent No. 10,471,659, issued November 12, 2019;
- 16. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/865,421, notice of allowance issued on November 25, 2019.
- 17. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/981,265, notice of allowance issued on January 8, 2020.

Pending Utility Patent Applications

- 1. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/248,455, filed August 26, 2016, claims priority to August 28, 2015;
- 2. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/248,626, filed August 26, 2016, claims priority to August 28, 2015;
- 3. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/388,041, filed December 22, 2016; claims priority to December 31, 2015;
- 4. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/715,325, filed September 26, 2017, claims priority to September 26, 2016,
- 5. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/785,981, filed October 17, 2017, claims priority to October 18, 2017;
- 6. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/791,926, filed October 24, 2017;
- 7. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/807,404, filed November 8, 2017, claims priority to November 8, 2016;
- 8. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/835,163, filed December 7, 2017;
- 9. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/962,219, filed April 25, 2018, claims priority to April 26, 2017;
- 10. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/970,247, filed May 3, 2018, claims priority to May 5, 2017;
- 11. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/970,283, filed May 3, 2018, claims priority to May 5, 2017;

- 12. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/981,279, filed May 16, 2018, claims priority to May 17, 2017;
- 13. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/009,722, filed June 15, 2018, claims priority to September 17, 2014;
- 14. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/023,465, filed June 29, 2018, claims priority to November 22, 2013
- 15. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/102,912, filed August 14, 2018, claims priority to August 14, 2017;
- 16. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/163,391, filed October 17, 2018, claims priority to October 20, 2017;
- 17. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/163,403, filed October 27, 2018, claims priority to October 20, 2017;
- 18. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/270,724, filed February 8, 2019;
- 19. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/279,820, filed February 19, 2019;
- 20. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/285,278, filed February 26, 2019;
- 21. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/285,477, filed February 26, 2019, claims priority to February 26, 2018;
- 22. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/289,737, filed March 1, 2019, claims priority to March 2, 2018;
- 23. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/377,003, filed April 5, 2019;
- 24. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/404,524, filed May 6, 2019, claims priority to May 7, 2018;
- 25. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/427,734, filed May 31, 2019, claims priority to June 1, 2018 and March 12, 2019;
- 26. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/427,895, filed May 31, 2019, claims priority to June 1, 2018 and March 12, 2019;
- 27. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/427,912, filed May 31, 2019, claims priority to June 1, 2018 and March 12, 2019;
- 28. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/427,936, filed May 31, 2019, claims priority to June 1, 2018 and March 12, 2019;
- 29. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/427,959, filed May 31, 2019, claims priority to June 1, 2018 and March 12, 2019;
- 30. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/439,964, filed June 13, 2019;
- 31. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/511,110, filed July 15, 2019;
- 32. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 16/680,623, filed November 12, 2019.

Provisional Patent Applications

- 1. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/817,293, filed March 12, 2019;
- 2. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/815,728, filed March 8, 2019;
- 3. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/818,963, filed March 15, 2019;
- 4. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/819,110, filed March 15, 2019;
- 5. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/819,084, filed March 15, 2019;
- 6. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/827,388, filed April 1, 2019;
- 7. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/901,359, filed September 17, 2019.

Design Patents and Applications

- 1. U.S. Design Patent No. D722,108, filed March 13, 2013, issued February 3,2015;
- 2. U.S. Design Patent No. D734,788, filed December 18, 2014, issued July 21, 2015;
- 3. U.S. Design Patent No. D783,693, filed August 11, 2015, issued April 11, 2017;
- 4. U.S. Design Patent No. D804,313, filed August 28, 2015, issued December 5, 2017;
- 5. U.S. Design Patent No. D796,763, filed August 28, 2015, issued September 5, 2017;
- 6. U.S. Design Patent No. D777,251, filed August 28, 2015, issued January 24, 2017;
- 7. U.S. Design Patent No. D804,748, filed August 28, 2015, issued December 5, 2017;
- 8. U.S. Design Patent No. D835,162, filed May 5, 2017, issued December 4, 2018;
- 9. U.S. Design Patent No. D836,141, filed May 5, 2017, issued December 18, 2018;
- 10. U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/603,005, filed May 5, 2017;
- 11. U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/683,849, filed March 15, 2019;
- 12. U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/683,852, filed March 15, 2019;
- 13. U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/683,853, filed March 15, 2019;
- 14. U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/683,855, filed March 15, 2019;
- 15. U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/683,857, filed March 15, 2019;
- 16. U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/690,390, filed May 7, 2019.

Foreign Patents and Applications

- 1. CN Design Patent No. ZL 201530328996.4, filed August 28, 2015, issued August 3, 2016;
- 2. EP Utility Patent No. 3154761, filed June 15, 2015, issued October 31, 2018;
- 3. CN Utility Patent No. ZL 201580042643.5, filed February 8, 2017, issued February 19, 2019;
- 4. JP Utility Patent Application No. 2017-517201, filed June 10, 2015;
- 5. EP Utility Patent Application No. 15822762.9, filed February 24, 2017;
- 6. EP Utility Patent Application No. 15860531.1, filed November 17, 2015;
- 7. EP Utility Patent Application No. 16842676.5, filed October 16, 2018;
- 8. JP Utility Patent Application No. 2018-529514, filed August 26, 2016;
- 9. CN Utility Patent Application No. 20160050151.5, filed August 26, 2016;
- 10. EP Utility Patent Application No. 16842681.5, filed March 19, 2019;
- 11. EP Utility Patent Application No. 16882428.2, filed December 22, 2016;
- 12. CN Utility Patent Application No. 201680080894.7, filed December 22, 2016;
- 13. JP Utility Patent Application No. 2018-534788, filed December 22, 2016;
- 14. CN Utility Patent Application No. 201780058612.8, filed September 26, 2017;
- 15. JP Utility Patent Application No. 2019-516381, filed September 26, 2017;
- 16. EP Utility Patent Application No. 17854108.2, filed September 26, 2017;
- 17. EP Utility Patent Application No. 17821061.3, filed June 26, 2017;
- 18. CN Utility Patent Application No. 201780039862.7, filed June 27, 2017;
- 19. JP Utility Patent Application No. 2018-568279, filed June 27, 2017;
- 20. EP Utility Patent Application No. 17862597.6, filed October 17, 2017;
- 21. JP Utility Patent Application No. 516373915, filed October 17, 2017;
- 22. CN Utility Patent Application No. 201780064523.4, filed October 17, 2017;
- 23. EP Utility Patent Application No. 17869524.3, filed November 8, 2017;
- 24. CN Utility Patent Application No. 201780068444, filed November 8, 2017;
- 25. PCT Utility Patent Application No. PCT/US17/65136, filed December 7, 2017;

- 26. PCT Utility Patent Application No. PCT/US18/12927, filed January 9, 2018;
- 27. PCT Utility Patent Application No. PCT/US18/29300, filed April 25, 2018, claims priority to April 28, 2017;
- 28. PCT Utility Patent Application No. PCT/US18/30834, filed May 3, 2018, claims priority to May 5, 2017;
- 29. PCT Utility Patent Application No. PCT/US18/30848, filed May 3, 2018, claims priority to May 5, 2017;
- 30. PCT Utility Patent Application No. PCT/US18/32947, filed May 16, 2018, claims priority to May 17, 2017;
- 31. PCT Utility Patent Application No. PCT/US2018/046615, filed August 14, 2018;
- 32. PCT Utility Patent Application No. PCT/US18/56288, filed October 17, 2018, claims priority to October 20, 2017;
- 33. PCT Utility Patent Application No. PCT/US18/57034, filed October 23, 2018;
- 34. PCT Utility Patent Application No. PCT/US18/56278, filed October 17, 2018, claims priority to October 20, 2017;
- 35. PCT Utility Patent Application No. PCT/US19/019559, filed February 26, 2019;
- 36. PCT Utility Patent Application No. PCT/US19/20188, filed March 1, 2019;
- 37. PCT Utility Patent Application No. PCT/US2019/034807, filed May 31, 2019, claims priority to June 1, 2018;
- 38. PCT Utility Patent Application No. PCT/US19/30936, filed May 6, 2019.

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

U.S. Trademarks and Applications

- 1. "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 4,432,238, international class 9, issued November 12, 2013;
- 2. "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 4,678,948, international class 1, issued January 27, 2015;
- 3. "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 5,797,737, international classes 7 and 17, issued July 9, 2019;
- 4. Butterfly, Special Form Mark, registration number 4,678,949, international classes 1 and 9, issued January 27, 2015;
- 5. "FORM 2" Word Mark, registration number 4,979,972, international class 7, issued June 14, 2016;
- 6. "FORM CELL" Word Mark, registration number 5,566,720, international class 7, issued September 18, 2018;
- 7. "FORMCURE" Word Mark, registration number 5710419, international class 7, issued March 26, 2019:
- 8. "FORMWASH" Word Mark, registration number 5710420, international class 7, issued March 26, 2019:
- 9. "FUSE 1" Word Mark, application number 87432838, international class 7, filed May 2, 2017;
- 10. "PINSHAPE" Word Mark, application number 87431903, international classes 7 and 42, filed May 1, 2017:
- 11. "FORM 3" Word Mark, application number 88367388, international class 7, filed April 2, 2019;
- 12. "FORM 3L" Word Mark, application number 88367392, international class 7, filed April 2, 2019;
- 13. "FORM 3B" Word Mark, application number 88696312, international class 7, filed November 18, 2019;
- 14. "LFS" Word Mark, application number 88367400, international classes 1, 7, and 17, filed April 2, 2019;
- 15. "FUSE SIFT" Word Mark, application number 88730301, international class 7, filed December 17, 2019.

Foreign Trademarks and Applications

- 1. EU "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 1221634, international classes 1 and 9, issued August 9, 2015;
- 2. China "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 1221634, international classes 1 and 9, issued October 15, 2015;
- 3. China "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 22014912, international class 35, issued January 14, 2018;
- 4. China "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 22014913, international class 7, issued January 14, 2018;
- 5. China "FORMLABS" Word Mark, application number 31547382, international class 7, filed June 12, 2018;

- 6. China "FORMLABS" Word Mark in Chinese Characters, registration number 335516310, international class 1, issued June 21, 2019;
- 7. China "FORMLABS" Word Mark in Chinese Characters, registration number 33551629, international class 7, issued June 21, 2019;
- 8. China "FORMLABS" Word Mark in Chinese Characters, registration number 33551629, international class 17, issued June 21, 2019;
- 9. Canada "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number TMA949961, international classes 1 and 9, issued September 21, 2016;
- 10. Israel "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 277465, international classes 1, 7 and 9, issued January 12, 2017;
- 11. Japan "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 1221634, international classes 1 and 9, issued April 24, 2015;
- 12. Russia "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 700450, international classes 1, 7, and 17, issued February 25, 2019;
- 13. South Korea "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 40-1191828, international classes 1 and 7, issued July 21, 2016;
- 14. Taiwan "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 1820672, international classes 1 and 7, issued January 16, 2017;
- 15. Australia "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 1957105, international classes 1 and 9, issued May 1, 2019;
- 16. Brazil "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 915984962, international class 1, issued July 2, 2019;
- 17. Brazil "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 915985047, international class 7, issued July 2, 2019;
- 18. Brazil "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 915985101, international class 17, issued July 2, 2019;
- 19. Chile "FORMLABS" Word Mark, registration number 1298662, international classes 1, 7 and 17, issued June 10, 2019;
- 20. Hong Kong "FORMLABS" Word Mark, application number 304656493, international classes 1, 7, and 17, filed September 3, 2018;
- 21. Argentina "FORMLABS" Word Mark, application number 3745112, international class 1, filed September 21, 2018;
- 22. Argentina "FORMLABS" Word Mark, application number 3745113, international class 7, filed September 21, 2018;
- 23. Argentina "FORMLABS" Word Mark, application number 3745114, international class 17, filed September 21, 2018;
- 24. South Africa "FORMLABS" Word Mark, application number 2015/23600, international class 1, filed August 24, 2015;
- 25. EU Butterfly, Special Form Mark, registration number 1221635, international classes 1 and 9, issued August 9, 2015;
- 26. China Butterfly, Special Form Mark, registration number 1221635, international classes 1 and 9, issued October 15, 2015;
- 27. Canada Butterfly Special Form Mark, registration number TMA949962, international classes 1 and 9, issued September 21, 2016;

- 28. Israel Butterfly, Special Form Mark, registration number 277466, international classes 1, 7 and 9, issued January 12, 2017;
- 29. Japan Butterfly, Special Form Mark, registration number 1221635, international classes 1 and 9, issued April 24, 2015;
- 30. South Korea Butterfly, Special Form Mark, registration number 40-1191829, international class 35, issued July 21, 2016;
- 31. South Africa Butterfly, Special Form Mark, application number 2015/22885, international class 1, filed August 18, 2015;
- 32. China "FORM 2" Word Mark, registration number 17983457, international class 7, issued August 13, 2018;
- 33. CTM "FORM 2" Word Mark, registration number 014563721, international class 7, issued December 30, 2015;
- 34. EU "FUSE 1" Word Mark, registration number 17416777, international class 7, issued February 14, 2018;
- 35. China "FUSE 1" Word Mark, registration number 27121074, international class 7, issued October 28, 2018;
- 36. EU "FORM CELL" Word Mark, registration number 17487761, international class 7, issued March 12, 2018;
- 37. China "FORM 3" Word Mark, application number 41197850, international class 7, filed September 23, 2019;
- 38. China "FORM 3L" Word Mark, application number 41197849, international class 7, filed September 23, 2019;
- 39. China "LFS" Word Mark, application number 41197848, international class 7, filed September 23, 2019.

171485854.4 394690-000032

RECORDED: 01/28/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0807